
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪時々雨 7.3 0.00 114.6 4,456 4,456 15,400 28.9

2 雪 3.0 0.70 193.5 7,523 11,979 30,800 38.9

3 晴れ 7.5 10.10 741.0 28,810 40,789 46,200 88.3

4 曇り 11.2 4.30 393.4 15,295 56,084 61,600 91.0

5 雨のち雪 7.0 0.00 72.1 2,803 58,888 77,000 76.5

6 晴れ 2.3 2.50 424.2 16,493 75,381 92,400 81.6

7 晴れ 3.7 7.30 684.6 26,617 101,998 107,800 94.6

8 曇り 11.4 0.00 211.7 8,231 110,229 123,200 89.5

9 曇り 12.8 0.00 90.4 3,515 113,743 138,600 82.1

10 曇り 3.7 0.20 349.6 13,592 127,336 154,000 82.7

11 曇り 7.8 3.90 426.0 16,563 143,899 169,400 84.9

12 曇り 4.7 0.60 302.1 11,746 155,644 184,800 84.2

13 晴れ 16.7 5.30 551.2 21,431 177,075 200,200 88.4

14 晴れ 15.7 0.80 432.5 16,816 193,891 215,600 89.9

15 晴れ 20.6 8.30 693.7 26,971 220,862 231,000 95.6

16 曇り 11.2 0.30 179.2 6,967 227,829 246,400 92.5

17 晴れ 4.5 5.50 564.0 21,928 249,757 261,800 95.4

18 曇り 11.0 4.80 498.2 19,370 269,127 277,200 97.1

19 晴れ 12.2 2.30 411.4 15,995 285,123 292,600 97.4

20 晴れ 5.4 8.10 570.8 22,193 307,315 308,000 99.8

21 曇り 5.0 0.00 297.8 11,578 318,894 323,400 98.6

22 雨 7.1 0.00 127.2 4,946 323,839 338,800 95.6

23 曇り 8.1 1.00 301.0 11,703 335,542 354,200 94.7

24 晴れ 10.3 5.90 548.0 21,306 356,848 369,600 96.5

25 晴れ 13.9 7.10 626.5 24,358 381,207 385,000 99.0

26 晴れ 17.3 10.60 778.1 30,253 411,459 400,400 102.8

27 晴れ 19.9 11.40 798.5 31,046 442,505 415,800 106.4

28 晴れ 21.2 11.30 792.3 30,805 473,310 431,200 109.8

29 曇り 20.5 0.40 340.6 13,243 486,552 446,600 108.9

30 晴れ 10.0 10.90 855.4 33,258 519,810 462,000 112.5

31 晴れ 13.0 11.40 821.6 31,944 551,754 477,400 115.6

℃ h 14191.2

10.5 4.35 457.8

3.64 396.1  月目標値(/日) ¥15,400

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥551,754

実績平均(/日) ¥17,799
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